FACILITY AND MERCHANDISE AUTHORIZATION

LICENSEE/VENDOR NAME:

SHANGHAI MIRONG FRUIT CO., LTD (COM-029826)

STREET ADDRESS:

Room A2029 Building 10 No.1088 Fanghe Road Minhang District

Shanghai, N/A, 201109, China

FACILITY NAME:

Dongguan Xinyang Packing Products Co., Ltd (FAC-113024)

FACILITY ALIAS NAME(S):

FACILITY ADDRESS:

Room 301, 1st Building, No. 2 Qifeng Road, Nankeng Village, Qishi Town

Dongguan, Guangdong, China

This Facility and Merchandise Authorization (1) confirms that the above-named Licensee/Vendor is authorized to manufacture and/or distribute products bearing intellectual property owned or controlled by The Walt Disney Company and/or its affiliate(s) ("Disney") (which may include, without limitation, Marvel, Pixar and/or Star Wars-branded products) (collectively, the "Disney-Branded Products"), all in accordance with and subject to Licensee/Vendor's written agreement(s) with Disney and (2) may be presented by Licensee/Vendor to customs authorities to confirm Disney's authorization to import/export Disney-Branded Products.

This Facility and Merchandise Authorization shall expire on the first to occur of the following: (1) the revocation of the Authorization by Disney, (2) the expiration or termination of the applicable agreement between Licensee/Vendor and Disney, or, (3) the passage of 1 year from the issuance date set forth below.

Notice to Licensee/Vendor: Disney hereby reserves all of its rights and remedies arising from any unauthorized use of this Facility and Merchandise Authorization. This Facility and Merchandise Authorization is valid for this Licensee/Vendor only and is nontransferable to other Licensees/Vendors using the same Facility. Without limiting the foregoing, any unauthorized use of this Facility and Merchandise Authorization by Licensee/Vendor, including without limitation inappropriately using a Facility and Merchandise Authorization which has been revoked by Disney, may result in the termination of the agreement between Licensee/Vendor and Disney.

FAMA ID 14HQKI4GD1PR

Issuance Date: 12/13/2022